
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Workgroup Members  

 
Wendell Hardin  
Program Manager – Ozone Attainment 
San Antonio Metropolitan Health District 
wendell.hardin@sanantonio.gov  
 
Lori Murphy 
Director of Environmental Health 
Williamson County and Cities Health District 
lori.murphy@wilco.org   
 

 
Robert Glandon 
Assistant Professor 
Michigan State University 
rpglandon@sbcglobal.net  
 
Tolulope Awolusi  
Epidemiology Surveillance and Research Coordinator 
Jackson County Health Department 
Tolulope.Awolusi@uhkc.org  
 

Tania Nur 
Food Safety & School Health Section 
Franklin County Public Health 
tanianur@franklincountyohio.gov  
 

Kurt Dahl 
Environmental Health Manager 
Pitkin County Public Health Agency 
kurt.dahl@pitkincounty.com   

Katrina Wiegand 
Environmental Health Officer 
City of St. Louis Department of Health 
wiegandk@stlouis-mo.gov  
 

Jessica Freer 
Principal Registered Environmental Health Specialist 
Morris County Division of Public Health 
jfreer@co.morris.nj.us  
  

Albert Herb 
Deputy Director Bureau of Environmental Health 
Anne Arundel County Department of Health 
hdherb00@aacounty.org 

Kim Hicks 
Public Health Program Manager - Planner IV 
Delaware Division of Public Health 
kim.hicks@delaware.gov  

  
Lauralee Fernandez 
Public Health Emergency Preparedness and 
Environmental Health (PHEP-EH) Epidemiologist 
Washington County Department of Health and Human 
Services 
Lauralee_Fernandez@washingtoncountyor.gov  

Blanca Parez Castaneda 
Public Health Emergency Preparedness and 
Environmental Health (PHEP-EH) Data Analyst 
Washington County Department of Health and Human 
Services 
blanca_perez@washingtoncountyor.gov   

  
Janie Weiter 
Environmental Health Specialist 
Marion County Public Health Department 
jweiter@marionhealth.org  

Garrett Guillozet 
Health Commissioner 
Delaware Public Health District 
gguillozet@delawarehealth.org  
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Cassidy Freeman 
Emergency Response Coordinator 
Mercer County Health District 
cfreeman@mchdohio.org  
 
Karin Carroll 
Director of Health and Human Services 
City of Somerville 

 
 
Thomas Dunlop 
Dunlopenv@aol.com  

  
 
NACCHO Staff  

 
Chelsea Gridley-Smith, PhD 
Director, Environmental Health 
(202) 507-4232 
cgridley-smith@naccho.org 

 
Olivia Turay, MPH 
Program Analyst, Environmental 
Health 
(202) 595-1128 
oturay@naccho.org   
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